FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)		RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	DEN		VICE MARKS ONLY	AZU-108J
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	' ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States	Pater	it and Trademark Office: i	Please record the attached original doc	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving	
Azure Dynamics U.S. Inc.			Name: <u>Azure Dynamics Inc.</u> Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Street Address: 9 Forbes Ro	
General Partnership		Limited Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State Delawar □ Other			City: Woburn	, "
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(le		☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship _	
reduced in the individual of conveying party(le	- 	Tes Q No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment			☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaw</u> :	are
☐ Security Agreement	\boxtimes	G	☐ Other	
☐ Other Other Execution Date: <u>April 22, 2005</u>			If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is (Designations must be a separate doc Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N cument from
4. Application number(s) or registra	tion n	umbers(s):		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Applic	ation	No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark F	
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	1885811
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications are registrations involved:	nd 1 8
Name: Jason D. Shanske				0060
Internal Address: Iandiorio & Teska			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
			☐ Enclosed	\$40.00
			☑ Authorized to be charged to a charged to be charged	
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road			8. Deposit account number:	o deposit account
City: Waltham State: MA ZIP:: 02451			09-0002	
		DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Jason D. Shanske 	belie	f, the foregoing/Informe	ntion is/true and correct and any atte	ached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing			Signature	3/ 19/0 7 Date
	Total	number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and	:

Delaware

DAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AZURE DYNAMICS U.S. INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "AZURE DYNAMICS INCORPORATED", THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2005, AT 6:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

2 ahronto

2217015 8320 050329000



Darriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3832956

DATE: 04-25-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003503 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 03/19/2007